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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6724
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION AND CONFERENCE ON CIVIL AVIATION
Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the venue and details of the 4th International Exhibition and Conference on Civil Avitaion proposed to be conducted in the country;

(b) the details of the countries likely to participate in the said exhibition;

(c) the benefits likely to accrue from such a move; and

(d) the steps being taken to make the 4th International Exhibition and Conference on Civil Aviation a sucess?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) The 4th International EXhibition and Conference on Civil Aviation is Scheduled to be held from 12th to 16th March, 2014 at Begumpet Airport, Hyderabad. The event will comprise of Exhibition, Conference, Chalests, Demonstration Flights, CEOs Forum, Static Display and Media Conferences.

(b) Approximately 15 countries are likely to participate in the event which includs UK and France as focus and guest countries respectively.

(c) The event will provide a strong forum for bringing together large number of represntatives of the Government, Cvil Avation Industry and experts from across the globe to showcase the significant opportunities in India`s Civil Aviation Sector.

(d) A steering committee under the chairmanship of Secretary, Ministry of Civil Avation has been constituted to oversee all the arrangements being made for organizing the event in collaboration with FICCI (Fedration of Indian Chamber of Commerce and Industry.
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